
   
CASL Scholarship Raffle  

presented by Nick Cerullo at Merrill Lynch  
 

GOAL: Raise money for the CASL Scholarship Fund for players in need of financial assistance 
 

DETAILS: 
1. On sale October 21, 2013 – December 11, 2013 
2. Drawing takes place on Wednesday, December 18, 2013 at noon. 

- Drawing will be held in the CASL Office – led by John Dalpe, CASL Chairman of the Board, and Rusty 
Scarborough, CASL Director of Soccer 

- Drawing will be videotaped and shown on our CASL website that day 

 At least 15 Raffle Prizes (check www.CASLnc.com for updated raffle prizes) 

 Drawing for prizes will be in reverse order with the first ticket drawn as the 15th prize and so forth 

 After prizes 2-15 are drawn, all tickets will be returned to the "hat" for the Grand Prize Drawing 

 8,000 raffle tickets are available for purchase  

 $20.00 – Price for each ticket 

 Proceeds from raffle ticket sales will benefit the CASL Scholarship Fund to support CASL players 
in need of financial assistance. Players and their families must apply for financial assistance and 
provide documentation of a financial need. A committee reviews applications and awards financial 
assistance based on need and availability of funds.  

 
Guidelines for Ticket Sales: 

1. Everyone will be encouraged to sell as many raffle tickets as possible. 
2. Depending on your division of play, players should sell tickets accordingly: 

- Challenge players from U10-U18 to sell 1 ticket each 
- CAYA players to sell 1 ticket each 
- Classic players from U9-U18 to sell 3 tickets each 
- US Soccer Academy to sell 10 tickets each 
- ECNL players to sell 5 tickets each 

 
For more information about the raffle, visit www.CASLnc.com, or contact one of these people in your 
division: 

 CASL Friends: Director of Soccer, Rusty Scarborough rusty.scarborough@caslnc.com 

 Older Girl’s U15-U18 Program Director, Jim Wright jim.wright@caslnc.com 

 Older Boy’s U15-U18 Program Director, Stuart Brown stuart.brown@caslnc.com 

 Younger Girl’s U12-U14 Program Director, Courtney Crandell courtney.crandell@caslnc.com 

 Younger Boy’s U12-U14 Program Director, Tim Evans tim.evans@caslnc.com 

 U9-U11 Boy’s Youth Director, Mark Jonas mark.jonas@caslnc.com 

  U9-U11 Girl’s Youth Director, Andy Truex andy.truex@caslnc.com 

 Academy Director, John Bradford john.bradford@caslnc.com 

 ECNL Director, Sean Nahas sean.nahas@caslnc.com.  

 Challenge Director: Bryan Farnsworth bryan.farnsworth@caslnc.com  
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RAFFLE PRIZES 
 

GRAND PRIZE: New 2013 Car (Including Taxes) 
2nd Prize: London, England Trip for two people for 4 days with an EPL game TBA (Including Taxes) 
3rd, 4th and 5th Prizes: Three Training Fee waivers for year or $500 in cash if a winner is a non-soccer 
person (3 different winners) 
6th, 7th and 8th Prizes: Three Carolina RailHawks Season Tickets (3 different winners) 
9th and 10th Prizes: CASL Camps and Academies fee waiver for a week of camp or $200 in cash if a winner 
does not play soccer (2 different winners) 
11th-14th Prizes: $75 worth of gift cards to Buffalo Brothers (4 winners) 
15th Prize: 20% off (entire order except for sales tax/shipping) any Aluminum Fence installation 
16th -18th Prizes: $50 gift card to Champps Americana (3 winners) 
19th Prize: Free Burritos for a year from Moe’s Southwest Grill 
 
Team Prize winner levels (team that sells the most tickets): 

1. Over 150 tickets sold as a team will win a Team Party with food and a Special Soccer Specific Guest 
announced by CASL. 

2. Over 200 tickets sold as a team will win a Team Training Camp (5 sessions for an hour and half each 
conducted by our full time soccer staff) 

Individual Prize Winner Levels: 
1. Over 30 tickets sold by an individual will win a $300 voucher  
2. Over 40 tickets sold by an individual will win a $400 voucher  
3. Over 50 tickets sold by an individual will win a $400 voucher and a $100 gift card for Target 

About CASL 
Capital Area Soccer League (CASL) is a 501c3 non-profit organization that has been providing the highest 
quality instructional and competitive soccer opportunities to youth in the greater Wake County area since 
1974. Through CASL’s Scholarship Fund, more than 500 youth are provided the opportunity to play 
soccer with CASL at various divisions of play including recreation, challenge, and classic each year. 
Without this financial assistance, these youth and their families would not be able to play soccer at CASL. 
Through the CASL Scholarship Raffle, CASL can continue to open up the game of soccer to youth, 
regardless of their economic constraints. 
 

Special Thanks to all CASL Scholarship Raffle Sponsors 

                  
                                                   Wake Forest – Capital Blvd –  

          Lake Boon Trail 


